
Khandadevi Rural Municipality  

Office of Rural Municipal Executive  

Makadum, Ramechhap  

Bagmati Province, Nepal  

Invitation for Bids 
Date of Publication:2077/01/01 

  

1.  Khandadevi Rural Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost for following Project and  intends to 
apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract. Bidding is open to all eligible Bidders. 
2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of 
Khandadevi Rural Municipality, Makadum, Ramechhap or may visit PPMO e-GP system 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.  
3.  Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as 
mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP system 
www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost  of  bidding  document  

in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  below  . Information to deposit the cost of bidding document 
in Bank:   

Name of the Bank: Laxmi Bank Limited, Khandadevi Branch, Ramechhap  
Name of Office: Khandadevi Rural Municipality, Makadum, Ramechhap  
Office Code no. : 801032404,   
Office Account no.: 08503000026  

Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak no. : 14229 

 
4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Khandadevi Rural Municipality, Makadum, Ramechhap on 

2077/01/19 (11:00 A.M.).  

6. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 
12:00 Noon on 31th Baishakha, 2077. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

7.  The bids will be opened in the presence of  Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 P.M. on 

31st Baishakh, 2077 at the office of  Khandadevi  Rural Municipality, Makadum, Ramechhap. Bids must be 
valid for a period of  90 days after bid opening and  must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid 
security in pdf format in case of e-bid, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid  

8.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 

working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall 

remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 



Details of Works 

S.N. IFB No. Description of 

Work 

Estimated 

Cost 

Bid 
Document 
Fee(NRS) 

Bid Security Minimum 

Average 

Annual 

Construction 

Turnover of 

the best 3 

years within 

the last 10 

years 

Minimum Work 

experience of 

similar size and 

nature 

Rema

rks 

1 KRM/NCB

/WORKS/

15/076/77 

Construction of 
Structure Works of 
Municipality Level 
15 Bed Hospital 

86,34,786.54 3,000 2,33,000.00 NRs1,29,00,0
00.00 

Nrs. 75,00,000.00  

2 KRM/NCB

/WORKS/

16/076/77 

Construction of 
Sanne-Bhirpani-
bhadaur-gagal-
choprad-glapa 
Community Health 
Post Building  

8,620,582.65 3,000 2,33,000.00 

3 KRM/NCB

/WORKS/

17/076/77 

Construction of 
Puchhighat Lift 
Water Supply 
Project 

42 36 114.65 3,000 1,15,000.00 

4. KRM/NCB

/WORKS/

18/076/77 

Goganpani Park 
Boundary Fence 

4,292,393.42 3,000 1,15,000.00 

5. KRM/NCB

/WORKS/

19/076/77 

Gopikhola Pipaltar 
Maudali WS Project 
Rakathum 

152 53 781.66 3,000 4,12,000.00 

 

Chief Administrative Officer 

 


